Management monitors liquid funds on a monthly basis, and ensures funds are sufficient to meet upcoming commitments. This excludes the potential

impact of extreme circumstances that cannot reasonably be predicted, such as natural disasters.

The Group has exposure to credit risk, liquidity risk and market risk (including interest rate and equity price risk) from their use of financial instruments.

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Group. The Group has adopted

the policy of only dealing with creditworthy counterparties as a means of mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults.

Liquidity risk is the inability to access funds, both anticipated and unforeseen, which may lead to the Group being unable to meet its obligations in an

orderly manner as they arise or forgoing investment opportunities.

Page 18

SANDHURST TRUSTEES LIMITED AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

Note 13 - Financial Risk Management (cont.)

c.  Market Risk

(i)  Interest rate risk

Trade and other payables are non-interest bearing and generally mature within 30 days.

Sensitivity analysis for fixed and variable rate instruments

2021 2020

Post tax profit $ $

+ 0.25% (25 Basis points) 24,461 24,412

- 0.25% (25 Basis points) (24,461) (24,412)

Equity

+ 0.25% (25 Basis points) 24,461 24,412

- 0.25% (25 Basis points) (24,461) (24,412)

(ii)  Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of available-for-sale financial assets will fluctuate because of changes in market prices.

The Group reviews the exposure to equity price risk on a regular basis.

(iii) Fair value sensitivity analysis for financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income (FVOCI)

10% increase 10% decrease 10% increase 10% decrease

$ $ $ $

30 June 2021

FVOCI with recycling - - 935,213 (935,213)

30 June 2020

Available-for-sale financial assets - - 867,350 (867,350)

d.  Net fair values

The Group uses various methods in estimating the fair value of a financial instrument. The methods comprise: